
Certain Carbon and Alloy Steel Cut-to-Length Plate from Austria, Belgium, Brazil, China, 
France, Germany, Italy, Japan, Korea, South Africa, Taiwan and Turkey  

701-TA-560-561 and  
731-TA-1317-1328 (F)

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served December 1, 2016.  *Adding Holland & Knight 
LLP. 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Petitioner SSAB Enterprises LLC: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202-223-1700 – voice 
202-429-2522 – fax 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of Petitioner Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-719-7000 – voice 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
 
 
 
 

On behalf of Petitioner ArcelorMittal USA LLC: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20007-5108 
202-342-8400 – voice 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
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On behalf of Aktiengesellschaft der Dillinger 
Huttenwere and DILLINGER France S.A., 
Salzgitter AG, thyssenkrupp Steel Europe AG, 
Berg Steel Pipe Corp., Dillinger America Inc., 
Salzgitter Mannesmann International USA Inc., 
Salzgitter Mannesmann International GmbH, 
Universal Steel America Inc., thyssenkrupp Steel 
North America, Inc. and Friedr. Lohmann 
GmbH: 
 
J. Kevin Horgan, Esq. 
DeKieffer & Horgan, PLLC 
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202-783-6900 – voice 
202-783-6909 – fax 
kevin.horgan@dhlaw.com 
 
CO-COUNSEL 
 
On behalf of Salzgitter Mannesmann 
International (USA) Inc.: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
 
On behalf of Eregli Demir ve Celik Fabrikalari 
T.S.A.: 
 
David L. Simon, Esq. 
Law Offices of David L. Simon 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-481-9000 – voice 
202-481-9010 – fax 
dlsimon@dlsimon.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of China Steel Corporation and Shang 
Chen Steel Co. Ltd.: 
 
Jeffrey M. Winton, Esq. 
Law Office of Jeffrey M. Winton PLLC 
1900 L Street, N.W., Suite 504 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-774-5500 – voice 
202-478-1996 – fax 
jwinton@jmwinton.com 
 
On behalf of Tokyo Steel Manufacturing Co., 
Ltd., Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal 
Corporation, Kobe steel Ltd. and JFE Steel 
Corporation: 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
202-452-7373 – voice 
202-452-7333 – fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of the Republic of 
Turkey: 
 
Özgür Volkan AĞAR 
Ministry of Economy Directorate General for 
Exports 
İnőnű Bulvari 06510 
Emek-ANKARA-TURKEY 
903122228858 –voice 
903122128881 – fax 
ihrevrak@ekonomi.gov.tr 
agrav@ekonomi.gov.tr 
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On behalf of Evraz In.c NA, JSW Steel (USA) 
Inc. and JSW Steel (USA) Inc.: 
 
James R. Cannon, Jr., Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 3000 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-567-2318 – voice 
202-567-2301 – fax 
jcannon@cassidylevy.com 
 
On behalf of Officine Tecnosider S.r.l., Officine 
Tecnosider s.r.l., Hitachi Metals, Ltd. and 
Hitachi Metals America, LLC: 
 
Daniel J. Cannistra, Esq. 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004-2595 
202-624-2500 – voice 
202-628-5116 – fax 
dcannistra@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of POSCO: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-408-5153 – voice 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Marubeni-Itochu Steel America, 
Inc. and PCS Company: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-230-5803 –voice 
202-842-8465 – fax 
Richard.ferrin@dbr.com 
 
 

 
On behalf of voestalpine Grobblech GmbH, 
voestalpine Steel & Service Center GmbH, 
Bohler Edelstahl GmbH & Co. KG, Bohler 
Bleche GmbH & Co. KG, voestalpine USA Corp. 
and Bohler Uddeholm: 
 
David E. Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005-3807 
202-729-2307 – voice 
202-639-9355 – fax 
dbond@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
 
On behalf of the Europen Commision: 
 
Sibylle Zitko 
Delegation of the European Union to the United 
States of America 
2175 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202-862-9585 – voice 
Sibylle.zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
 
On behalf of the Brazilian Embassy: 
 
Aluisio Gomien de Uma Campos 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202-238-2767 – voice 
202-238-2827 – fax 
Aluisio.campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
Amanda.polcom@gmail.com 
 
On behalf of Daido Steel Co., Ltd.: 
 
R. Kevin Williams, Esq. 
Clark Hill PLC 
130 East Randolph Street, Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL  60601 
312-985-5907 – voice 
312-985-5956 – fax 
kwilliams@clarkhill.com 
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On behalf of Stemcor USA Inc.: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP 
1909 K Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20006-1152 
202-467-8800 – voice 
fpwaite@vorys.com 
 
On behalf of Tellin UPC, Inc.: 
 
Marc C. Hebert, Esq. 
Jones Walker LLP 
201 St. Charles Avenue 
New Orleans, Louisiana  70170 
504-582-8506 – voice 
mhebert@joneswalker.com 
 
*On behalf of Jiangyin Xingcheng Special Steel 
Works Co., Ltd.: 
 
Don Zarin, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
800 17th Street, NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20001 
202-457-5922 – voice 
202-955-5564 – fax 
Don.zarin@hklaw.com 
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